
Schedule for RK1 - KIMA Clean 
Coach: KC Denson 

 

 
Coaches 
RK1 (2025 ROOKIE RK1 - KIMA Clean) : KC Denson 
RK2 (2025 ROOKIE RK2 - All American Realty) : Jon Hutti 
RK3 (2025 ROOKIE RK3 - Drake Homes) : Trey Meeker 

RK4 (2025 ROOKIE RK4 - 1st Federal of Central IL) : Jacob Sappington 
RK5 (2025 ROOKIE RK5 - Bosler Heating) : Bill Standerfer 
 
Fields 
(BAK) Baker Softball Field -  

(PA) Panther Field -  

(TR) Trojan Field -  

Date Day Time Visitor Home Field 

5/19/2025  Monday  
5:30 
PM  

RK3 - Drake 
Homes  

RK1 - KIMA 
Clean  

Baker 
Softball 
Field  

5/28/2025  Wednesday  
7:00 

PM  

RK1 - KIMA 

Clean  

RK2 - All 

American Realty  

Baker 

Softball 
Field  

6/2/2025  Monday  
5:30 
PM  

RK1 - KIMA 
Clean  

RK5 - Bosler 
Heating  

Baker 

Softball 
Field  

6/4/2025  Wednesday  
7:00 
PM  

RK4 - 1st 
Federal of 
Central IL  

RK1 - KIMA 
Clean  

Baker 
Softball 
Field  

6/9/2025  Monday  
7:00 

PM  

RK1 - KIMA 

Clean  

RK3 - Drake 

Homes  

Baker 
Softball 
Field  

6/16/2025  Monday  
5:30 
PM  

RK2 - All 
American Realty  

RK1 - KIMA 
Clean  

Baker 
Softball 
Field  

6/18/2025  Wednesday  
5:30 
PM  

RK5 - Bosler 
Heating  

RK1 - KIMA 
Clean  

Baker 
Softball 

Field  

6/23/2025  Monday  
7:00 
PM  

RK1 - KIMA 
Clean  

RK4 - 1st 
Federal of 
Central IL  

Baker 
Softball 
Field  

6/25/2025  Wednesday  
7:00 
PM  

RK3 - Drake 
Homes  

RK1 - KIMA 
Clean  

Baker 
Softball 
Field  

7/2/2025  Wednesday  
5:30 
PM  

RK1 - KIMA 
Clean  

RK2 - All 
American Realty  

Panther 
Field  


